
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12777 12458 12194 12070 11846 11688 11510 11292 11175 11094 11111 11049 11190 11413 11444 11496 11775 12822 13593 14064 14358 14727 15017 15102 647,103
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 19 19 984
CUFK 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 2,022

JMJGU1 690 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 33,086
JMJGU2 690 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 33,086
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 33,085
PKLGU3 281 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 280 281 280 280 13,443
PKLGU5 462 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 461 462 461 461 22,131
PKLGU6 462 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 462 462 461 461 22,132
TBINU2 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 33,556
JMAHU1 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 33,556
JMAHU2 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 33,556
PKLGU1 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 282 281 282 281 281 13,490
PKLGU2 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 282 281 282 281 281 13,490
CBPSBK1A 139 134 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 135 134 6,513
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 204 134 133 133 133 133 133 165 177 198 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,865
KLPPGT15 (DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 203 134 133 133 133 133 133 165 177 195 219 219 203 203 203 203 203 203 9,381
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 148 140 135 137 131 142 156 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,587
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 145 140 135 135 129 140 156 157 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,577
PAKABK1A 123 100 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 114 123 123 123 101 100 4,963
PAKABK1B 123 100 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 114 123 123 123 101 100 4,963
PAKABK2A 123 100 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 114 123 123 123 101 100 4,962
PAKABK2B 123 100 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 114 123 123 123 101 100 4,962
PAKABK3A 130 100 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 114 130 125 130 101 100 4,987
PAKABK3B 129 100 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 114 129 125 129 101 100 4,983
PAKABK4A 125 105 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 118 125 125 125 105 105 5,166
PGLAGT12 (DF) 360 335 360 317 256 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 259 355 346 346 346 346 346 345 15,357
PGPSBK3A (DF) 130 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 107 130 130 130 95 95 4,723
PGPSBK3B (DF) 130 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 107 130 130 130 95 95 4,723
PLPSGT12 (DF) 216 216 216 216 201 140 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,312
PLPSGT13 (DF) 216 216 216 216 201 140 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,312
SGRIGT11 (DF) 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 211 200 188 186 178 197 217 217 217 217 217 206 206 206 206 206 206 9,944
SGRIGT12 (DF) 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 211 194 183 186 178 197 217 217 217 217 217 206 206 206 206 206 206 9,933
SGRIGT13 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 211 194 183 186 178 197 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 10,263
SGRIGT21 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 211 194 183 186 178 197 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 10,263
SGRIGT22 (DF) 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 211 194 183 186 178 197 217 217 217 217 217 206 206 206 206 206 206 9,933
SGRIGT23 (DF) 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 211 194 183 186 178 197 217 217 217 217 217 206 206 206 206 206 206 9,933
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 331 265 250 241 234 231 229 230 229 232 236 238 241 268 328 351 351 351 351 351 351 14,973
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 332 346 317 250 235 227 220 217 215 216 215 217 222 224 227 253 313 346 346 346 346 346 340 14,435
YPKA 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 28,080
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT11 360 335 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 354 360 360 360 360 359 345 11,196
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 125 125 125 105 105 3,254
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 350 350 350 350 305 294 8,774
TJGSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 200 260 320 9,001
TJGSBK2B (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 263 323 341 8,925
PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,726
PKLGU4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280 280 7,280
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 134 134 3,554
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 30 29 776
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 24 24 24 19 18 484
PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PDPSGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PDPSGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 1,050
PDPSGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 1,050
PKLGGT9 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 71 89 70 70 1,089
PTEKGT1A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 70 88 70 70 1,086
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,280
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 110 3,520
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,280
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,280
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,688
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 312
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 128 150 1,636
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127 150 1,384
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 1,400
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 23 1,600
CEND 1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 1,000
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 942 1261 1165 1289 1513 1671 1739 1957 2074 2155 2138 2200 2059 1836 1805 1753 1324 1203 1004 960 1219 1100 1349 1267 64,961

TOTAL GEN 12743 12424 12160 12036 11812 11654 11476 11258 11141 11060 11077 11015 11156 11379 11410 11462 11741 12788 13559 14030 14324 14693 14985 15070 645,537

05-Mar-13
Tuesday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14943 14748 14674 14975 15271 15501 15520 15507 15524 15479 15098 14532 14048 13745 13657 14276 14581 14567 14408 14253 13821 13828 13562 13320 647,103
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 984
CUFK 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 2,022

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 33,086
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 33,086
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 33,085
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,443
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,131
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,132
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,556
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,556
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,556
PKLGU1 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 13,490
PKLGU2 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 13,490
CBPSBK1A 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 6,513
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,865
KLPPGT15 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 9,381
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,587
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,577
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 104 104 104 104 106 114 103 100 100 100 100 105 104 103 100 100 100 100 100 4,963
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 104 104 104 104 106 114 103 100 100 100 100 105 104 103 100 100 100 100 100 4,963
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 104 104 104 104 106 113 103 100 100 100 100 105 104 103 100 100 100 100 100 4,962
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 104 104 104 104 106 113 103 100 100 100 100 105 104 103 100 100 100 100 100 4,962
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 104 104 104 104 106 114 103 100 100 100 100 105 104 104 100 100 100 100 100 4,987
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 104 104 104 104 106 114 103 100 100 100 100 105 104 103 100 100 100 100 100 4,983
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 107 107 107 107 110 118 105 105 105 105 105 108 107 106 105 105 105 105 105 5,166
PGLAGT12 (DF) 345 345 345 345 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 345 345 345 346 346 346 345 345 345 345 345 15,357
PGPSBK3A (DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 106 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,723
PGPSBK3B (DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 106 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,723
PLPSGT12 (DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 175 152 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,312
PLPSGT13 (DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 175 152 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,312
SGRIGT11 (DF) 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 9,944
SGRIGT12 (DF) 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 9,933
SGRIGT13 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 10,263
SGRIGT21 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 10,263
SGRIGT22 (DF) 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 9,933
SGRIGT23 (DF) 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 9,933
TJGSBK1B 341 342 329 345 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 286 257 252 312 351 351 351 351 343 344 351 317 14,973
TJGSBK2A (DF) 325 326 314 328 338 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 271 243 238 298 346 346 346 336 326 327 340 303 14,435
YPKA 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 28,080
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT11 327 328 315 330 342 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 276 250 250 338 360 360 360 340 328 329 345 305 11,196
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 107 107 107 107 109 118 105 105 105 105 105 108 107 106 105 105 105 105 105 3,254
SKSPBK1 280 281 272 282 292 325 323 324 324 343 350 313 242 222 219 289 334 329 322 291 281 282 0 0 8,774
TJGSBK1A 341 342 329 344 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 286 257 252 312 355 355 355 355 342 344 355 317 9,001
TJGSBK2B (DF) 326 326 314 328 338 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 271 243 238 298 348 348 348 337 326 327 340 303 8,925
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 174 152 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 0 0 5,726
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 7,280
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 134 0 0 0 0 3,554
KLPPGT11 27 27 26 27 28 32 32 32 32 34 40 31 22 20 20 28 34 33 32 0 0 0 0 0 776
KLPPGT12 18 18 17 18 18 20 19 20 19 20 23 19 16 15 15 18 20 20 19 0 0 0 0 0 484
PDPSGT1 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,680
PDPSGT2 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,680
PDPSGT3 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,050
PDPSGT4 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,050
PKLGGT9 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,089
PTEKGT1A (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,086
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,280
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 3,520
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,280
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,280
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 72 83 75 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,688
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 71 82 75 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 312
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 100 0 0 108 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,636
PGAU 4 100 0 0 107 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,384
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,600
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 17 1,000
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1420 1315 1389 1472 1176 946 927 940 923 968 924 1006 1490 1793 1884 1265 960 974 915 1006 1083 1076 992 1134 64,961

TOTAL GEN 14914 14719 14645 14946 15242 15472 15491 15478 15495 15450 15067 14501 14017 13714 13623 14242 14547 14533 14374 14219 13787 13794 13528 13286 645,537


